policing.  Since 1893 this department has made every attempt to adapt to the current climate in an effort to 

provide the best possible police service to the residents and visitors of this great village.  The Freeport Police 

Department services over forty-three thousand (43,000) residents in our 4.87 square mile jurisdiction.  Our 

diverse population is comprised of 29.9% Black or African American, 24.6% White, 43.3% Hispanic, and 1.3% 

Asian.  The listed data is based on the 2010 US Census report.  

While the primary responsibility of crime prevention is undeniable, we understand that this can only be

[...]

NYPD are also comparable.  The Nassau County Police Department Academy is governed by the New York 

State Division of Criminal Justice Services Law Enforcement Agency Accreditation Program.   The NCPD 

Academy staff utilizes NYS curriculum which requires six-hundred ninety-nine (699) hours in training, in 

addition to the NCPD’s four-hundred (400) hours of supplemental training.   NYS provides evidence-based 

curriculum and scenario training.   The quality and efficacy of the Department’s training programs is assured 

by utilizing state certified curriculum and conducting an annual review by academy staff.